TCF Bank Illinoin 1420 Kensington #時間 Oakbrook, IL 60521

MOO POUTH TELEGO AVENUE PURBARK, IL A0459

MERCH THIS MORTUAGE REMARKS this . 1 1 st. dlly it. 19 95 , buses he Mongago W. ROLL VII T. 1911 Most with COMB ON A 1911 BANG. HUSBAND AND therein ' Jorrower''), and the Mortgagee, utit , a corporation organized and

TOP BANK THE INDES 1 25 earning under the laws of THE BRITIES STATES OF SHERIUA whose address is BOT MARQUETTE AVE - MINNEAPOLIS - MN 55102

(herein "Lender").

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to L + \( \cdot \) in the principal sum of U.S. \( \sigma = 61 \), 1.70 \( \sigma \). which indebtedness is evidenced by Romower's note lated 1101-125% 1995 and extensions and renewals thereof thereir. Note"), providing for montaly uscalments a paracipal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, APKIL 28, 2010 if not sooner pald, due and payal le on

To Secure to Darier the regayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, transced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the companies and agraements of Born. " . herein contained, Bornower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following a sescribed property located in the County of COOL

LOT 52 IN BURBANK MANDRE ASSEMBLICATION OF THAT PART OF THE MORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHERST 1/4 OF SECTION 25 TUNNSHIP 34 MORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK 25 ATY, ILLINGIS.

PIN \$ 19-29-417-048-0000

> 1

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$31.50 T20000 TRAN 1224 03/31/95 12:55:00 49900 + CJ \*-95-217978 Mi.

TSOM COUR COUNTY RECORDER

RIDER ATTACHED HEPETO IS HADE A PART HEREOF.

which has the address of SBSS W 76 to ST 2

DAK LAUN

人们有为学

E.h.

Himon

gla fete i

therein "Property "Jeers"),

Tiporintic with all the improvement to from in hereafter exerted on the property, and all easements. Fights, appunenences and much all of abid that that he decemed to me a remain a part of the property concret by this Missignie and all of the foregoing, logistics with real prejusts by . Therefold estate it this biorgage is in a biaminist are

decremblies referrent to be the "Comerc er the fall's refiel of the receipt bereip conversed and has the eight be madiciple. grafit and exists the Magnets. Das his the Progress it when a minist, existe his emignishmen of encient Companies community that monacean markdure bres mir itterig deceteren for inn bure golderne beteint bit egemen voor newiderst ቅ ዝብመን ቸው ቁጥነቱ ለ**ተ**ቸጥፈግተው ባን የሚዘርባራ BETTO IN BELLEVIET

10. Borrower Not Release; Property and Notice of the National State of the time of payment or modificashall not operate to release, in any manaet the liability of the propinal Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to ramificated proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbustance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or

11. Successors and Assigns Bound Joint and Several Liability Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note. (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's constitutional villout releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower pro and for in this Marigage thall be given by delivering it be by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Bonower at the Property Address or all such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other addres as Lender may designate by notice to Borrover as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be der ner to have been given to Borrower or Lender, when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law of crability The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event the, as y provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Morrgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Morigage and Mic Note are declared to be severable. As used herein. "costs", "expenses" and "aftorneys' nes" include all tums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited 100 15 THE P. LEWIS CO. 1 herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be unnished a conformer copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement Borrowens' an fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement with dorrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option. may require Borrower to execute and deliverato Lender, in acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against proties sho supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers, light any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or engineerance subordinate to this Morgage. (b) attransfer by device, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of a y less hold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferce as if a new loan were being made to the transferce. Borrower, will continue to be obligated under the Note and

this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

光概為社 If Lender, on the basis of any information obtained regarding the transferee, that y determines that Lender's security may be impaired, or that there is an unacceptable likelihood of a bream of any covenant or agreement in this Mortgage, or if the required information is not submitted thender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lander exercises such option to accele see, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof Such notice shall provide a veriod of not less than 30 days from the date the notices mailed or delivered within which Horrower may pay the sun's declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower, and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Exceptias provided in paragraph 16 hereof, apon Borrower's breach of any cavenant or agreement of Borrower to this Morigage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifyings (1) the breach; [2] the action required to our such breach; (3) a date; not (res than 10 days from the date the notice is malled to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fallure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Morigage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrowenof the right to reinstate rifter acceleration and the right to easert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured priper before the date appellied in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Morigone to be immediately, durand payal le without further demand and may forecione this Mortgege by judicial proceeding Lander shall beginnilled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, resonable atterneys, feet, and crets of documentary evidence, abstracts and 一块的物理的利 36 B ir.a. title reports.

13. Borrower's Right to Reinstates Notwirtstanding Lenderte acceleration of the sums secured by this Morrgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to equipofajudge ent enforcing this Mortgage it; (a) Borrower pays Lander all sums which would be then due under this Marigage and the Nate had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreening to of dorrower contained in this Mortgage. (c) Borrower pays all reasons his expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and sergements of Borrowe , untained in this Meregage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 herealf including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' four; and (d) Borrower takes such action to Lander may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Morragage. Lender's interest in the Property and Morrower's abilitation to pay that ume toruped by this bilingage that qualinus unimpaired. Upon such payment and edge by Borrewer, this Marry age and the college una sequired hereby shall remain

in full force and effort at if an acretic micribal perunted.

19. Antigement of Rents: Appointment of Rentses. At additional personal to rectication under paragraph 17 horizes as Lender the rents of the Property, province that some that prior in rectication under paragraph 17 horizes as

INDERIMAN MILL TIRRITTA DE LA PRESENTA LES PRESENTANTES LE LINGUES DE LA PRINCIPAL DE LA PRINC

1. Payment of Principal and intrial Bottoute thall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and life with it privided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and as true of Burlet in applications had be litten waiver of Lander, Borrower shall pay to Lander on the day monthly payment up including to have a pay able unitered. Note until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to be well the first like and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development successments, if ally) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus and teath of peerly promium installments for headed linearisation, plus and twelfth of peerly premium installments for morigage insurance, il any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Londer on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Punds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Pederal or state agency (including Lender if Lander is such an institution). Lander shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said secount or verifying and sumpling said assessments and bills, unless Lander pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits kinder to make such a charge. Borrower and Londer may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Morrigage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Botrower any interest or earnings on the Funds Cender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits rollife Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The

Funds are pledged as additional security for time secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of toxus, assessments, insurance premiums as d ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option. either promptly reguid to Borrower or credited to Borrower diffmonthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Len'er hall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall hay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Leader may require.

Upon payment in full of all up's secured by this Mortgages Fender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragray, Il hereof the Property is soldior the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender. Lender shall apply, no later than imme at 10 prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application preditagainst the sum secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicant law provides atherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereofshall e applied by Lenden first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, them to interest pay able on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Remain Charges, viens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage. including Borrower's covenants to make gayments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to he Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or groundirents, if any.

5, Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term fextende for lerage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Barrower subject to approval by Lender: provided. that such approval shall not be unreasting bland third. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in lawer of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the political and renewals the jeel and be it to the tern of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage. 811

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lander, Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower as a

If the Property is abandoned by Bottoner fail Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance lei efits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at "ender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property

or to the sums secured by this Mortgage. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesseholds: Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Loctower shall keep the Property in good regain and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a wait in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium of planted unit development, the by-laws and regula-

7. Protection of Lender's Socurity Derrower fail to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mongage, or if any action or proceeding it commenced which materially affects Legger's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice do Rojcower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take suching ton anistecessary to profest Lander's interest. If Lander required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the previoused by this Morigage. Borrower thali pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until suchjeine as the requirement Jonauch insurance terminates in accordance with Borrover's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this peragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice-from Lander to Borrower requesting payment thereaf. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shallingulra Lender to Incufant expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make offeruse to be made reasonable and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower provided any such asspection specifying reasonable cause therefor

related to Lender's interest in the Proposition.

7. Condemnation. The proceeds usant award or claim to the property of the process of the pr ment with a lien which has priority over the martinger.

± #

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Properly including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and trasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for hose rents actually received.

20. Release Us on payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shell release this Mortgage without

charge to Borrowe. Porrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of ziomestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property. 100 , b . d.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, et Lender's address set with on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of a ly sale or other foreclosure action.

in Andrews IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mertgage.

FULLIANO

 $\langle I_{\mu}^{\mu}\rangle_{\mu\nu}^{\mu}$  ,  $\partial \Omega_{\mu}$ WALT CONRADA J'FILLMAND

1914

STATE OF ILLINOIS.

er (G)

1004, VI T - 4 of March 当时:

County ss.

I, LAULH DAYHUMH, a Notary Public in and for said county and since to hereby certify that VIRGILIO P PULMANO AND CONRADA J PULMANO, HUSBAND AND WILE

ARE subscribed to the for going instrument, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that T hey signed and delivered the said instrument as

THEIRfree voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 5TH

OFFICIAL AURA C DANTUMA MÀRCH

My Commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO

## FFICIAL C

## DUM-ON-TRANSFER PIDER

Notice: This rider adds a previous to the security Instrum	ent allowing the Lender to require repar	yment of the Note in full
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SIM day of MAPCH	$19^{95}$ and is
This Due-On-Transfer Ric made this incorporated into and shall be dee ned to mend and supplement to make the supplement to make the supplement to mend and supplement to make the suppl	it the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed	to Secure Debt (the "Security
THE TANK THE TROTS FER A 1 to 1 /2 1 /2		(the "Lender")
of the same date (the "Note") and covering the properly describe	d in the Security Instrument and located	d at:
Of the Spirite Gard (1112	DE TELECOASO	

5853 W 76TH ST. DAK LAWN, IL

(Property Address)

AMENDED COVENANT. In and 2 on to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

## A. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A PENERICIAL IT TEREST IN BE ROWER Uniform Covenant 16 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

16. Transfer of the Property or a Be wificial Interest in Porrower. If all or a wipart of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in 3 prower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal anity) without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security Instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of 'aw upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security In. truspent to be immediately due, and payable,

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the da e the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice of demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if. (1) Beconver causes to 5. submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; (2) Later casonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any coverant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sun. secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender. (4) Changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for reample, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (3) the painsferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under th. Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bornwer has executed this Due-On-Fransfer Rider.

(Scal) (Scal)

1 <sub>ff</sub> l
THIS VARIABLE RATE RID. 3 is made this MARCH MARCH (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower", to recure be finder's Commercian and Security Agreement to
(the Lender) of the same date (the work) and powering the processisting in the Security, Instrument and located at:
5853 W ATH ST. CAR LAWN, IL 60459
2822 M. P.L. P.L. Oldy Physics (7. Polish
(Property Address)
The Note contains provision a allowing for changes in the interest rate whenever the "index rate" changes, and for annual adjustments to Borrower's payment amount, adjustments in the loan term of the state of Borrower's final payment amount.
In addition to the coverants and tog rement made in the Security Instrument, Northwest and Lender further severant and agree as follows:
CHANGES IN PAYMENT SCHAPTLE DURE TO INTERES. R. CHANGES.  The Note provides for an initial at and interest rate and payment schedule as follows:  The Note provides for an initial at and interest rate and payment schedule as follows:
Borrower's rate will be a variable and rate of the Pinder rate?) If the tindex becomes unavailable, Lender will select, to the extent permitted by applicable laws and regulations, some other interest rate index that is comparable to the index and will notify Borrower of the change. Lender will recalculate and reset the annual interest rate index that is comparable to the index and will notify Borrower of the change. Lender will recalculate and reset the annual interest rate each business day (excludes Saturday, Sunday and legal holidays), to reflect changes in the index rate. To figure the Annual Percentage Pate, Lender adds percentage points to the index in effect the previous business day. Lender will change to the index change is possible. The interest rate will never be more than payment is due will be the rate Lender charges after that date.
Borrower's monthly payment will change; innually on each anniversary date of the first payment due date. Lender will determine the amount of the monthly payment that would? I large enough to repay the unpiled principal balance of the Note plus interest on that amount in full by the final payment due date. Lender will give to Borrower a notice of any changes in the monthly payment at least 25 days (but no more than 120 days) before the date when the change become unliketive. Lender will be the interest rate in effect on the date shown in the notice of payment change (ref?fired to below) to make this calculation. If the Note has our been paid in full by
Borrower will pay the remaining suspaid principal and accross a laterest in full on that date.  Borrower will continue to make r. g. far morthly payments until the unpaid principal and a laterest due under the Note have been paid in full. Interest rate increases may extend the original payment schedule. If the Note has not been rad in full by
, Borrower will pay the remaining unpaid principal and accrued in terest in full on that date.  [ ] Borrower's final payment will be adjusted to that the unpaid principal and interest due under the Note will be paid in full.
NOTICE.  Lender will give to Borrower a notice at leas once each year during which an interest rate adjustment is implem in ed without an ac-
companying change in the amount of the monthly payment. The notice will include the current and prior interest rates, a statement of the loan balance and other information required by law and useful to Borre mer.  LOAN CHARGES.
If the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interprised
so that the interest or other loan charges collected: to be collected in connection with the loan exceed permitted limits, then: (1) any such
loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (2) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the prin-
cipal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment under the Note.
LEGISLATION.
If, after the date hereof, enactment or expiration of applicable laws have the effect either of rendering the provisions of the Note, the
Security Instrument or this Variable Rate Rider (other than this paragraph) unenforceable according to their terms, or all or any part of the sums secured hereby uncollectable, as otherwise provided in the Security Instrument and this Variable Rate Rider, or of diminishing the value of Lender's security, then Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all sums secured by the Security Instrument to be immediately
due and payable.
្តី ប្រ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Variable Rate Rider.

(Scal) .... (Scal) - Bonnad COMPADA J. PULHANO